## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8705/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2019 in WP No. 2607/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADEEP YASHWANT KOKADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70951/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70952/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70953/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

**WITH** 

Diary No(s). 8965/2020 (II-A) (IA No.72840/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72842/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72843/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.72846/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 30-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)